
Wayne County UCC Meeting 

September 28,2021 

Attendance 

 

Parrish Reddick- NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

Michelle Flowers NCUC Pipeline Safety mflowers@ncuc.net 

Luther Thompson, NC DOT Wayne County.  wlthompson@ncdot.gov  

Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Louis Panzer, louis@nc811.org, 336-707-1736 

Jennifer Christman, PNG, 252-560-1245 Jennifer.Christman@duke-energy.com 

Butch Zdelar, NCDOT, fzdelar@ncdot.gov, 252-640-6437 

Brewer, Mitch   

Jason Bingham, PNG, Jason.Bingham@Duke-Energy.com 
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